
Ve
nd

or
 #

Ty
pe

S
er

ie
s

M
od

el
 #

D
ra

w
n 

B
y

R
ev

 #

A
pp

ro
ve

d/
M

od
ifi

ed

P
ac

ka
ge

 S
ty

le

NOT DRAWN TO SCALE 

Rev. Change

S
H

U
R

flo
 M

ar
in

e 
G

ra
de

 F
au

ce
ts

 
59

00
 K

at
el

la
 A

ve
., 

C
yp

re
ss

, C
A 

 9
06

30
 

80
0.

85
4.

32
18

 • 
56

2.
79

5.
52

00
 • 

Fa
x 

56
2.

79
5.

75
64

 
w

w
w

.s
hu

rfl
o.

co
m

 

S
22

10
10

1x
x-

A
S

J8
 

134-0009-xx 

13
4-

00
09

-x
x 

U
ni

ve
rs

al
 

S
pr

ay
er

 (S
m

al
l w

/E
lb

ow
) 

B
 

O
E

M
 

S
S

 
02

/2
3/

10
 

2a 

2b 

2c 

2d 

3c 

3d 

3c 

A Original
B Brass (CP) Hose Nest
C
D

1 

3b 

3e 

3a 



CP CW KP WH
Small Sprayer (w/Elbow) Assembly

see "Individual Sprayer" for sprayer assembly breakdown
2 Hose Nest Assembly EA-664166 CP CP CP CP 1

2a Hose Nest Housing E-112848 CP CP CP CP 1
2b Hose Nest Shaft E-017858 CP CP CP CP 1
2c Hose Nest Collar E-222005 CP CP CP CP 1
2d Lock Nut E-009008 1

3 72" Hose Assembly EA-105119 KP WH KP WH 1
3a Washer (2.3 mm) E-088007 1
3b O-Ring E-004010N 1
3c 72" Hose E-xxxx* KP WH KP WH 1
3d Adapter E-009231 1
3e Washer (1.5 mm) E-088008 1

1KP WH1 EA-666618 CP CP

SHURflo Marine Grade Faucets
2/23/2010Revised

* - Part is not available individually.  "Assembled" item is required.
** - Assembly is in-stock at SHURflo and must be shipped directly from SHURflo's distribution center.

134-0009-xx
Universal
Pull-Out Sprayer (Small w/Elbow)

Prepared Exclusively For

Rev. B
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